

CNR No. DLCT01-002624-2020
FIR No. 136/2019
PS Pahar Ganj
State v. Mohd. Nazir

10.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail are present.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Adjournment is being sought on the ground that the
Ld. Main counsel is out of station.

Matter is pending for consideration on charge since
17.03.2020. Adjournment is granted however, subject to deposit
of cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with DLSA, Central, Delhi.

For consideration on charge, put up on **25.01.2022**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
10.12.2021