

CNR No. DLCT01- 002624-2020

FIR No. 136/2019

PS Pahar Ganj

State v. Mohd. Nazir

Matter is taken up today for hearing through videoconferencing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

25.01.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through video conferencing.
Sh.Parvin Pachuri,Ld. counsel for complainant through video conferencing.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused through video conferencing.
All accused on bail present through VC.

Hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

Ld. counsel for accused submits that quashing petition pertaining to present case as well as cross case ie FIR No. 135/2015 is prepared and is to be filed and same could not be filed as complainant-Amit Sharma was running fever and that same shall be filed in due course.

In view thereof, for consideration on the point of charge, put up on **07.04.2022**.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi

25.01.2022