

**FIR No. 136/2019  
PS Pahar Ganj  
State v. Mohd. Nazir**

07.04.2022

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Pawan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Yunus and Yusf on bail are present.

Accused Mohd. Nazir on bail is absent.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Mohd. Nazir on the ground that mother of accused is seriously ill. Same is taken on record.

As per directions, for further proceedings, put up on  
**30.05.2022.**

(Reader)  
**07.04.2022**