

SC No.:134/2022
FIR No.: 664/2021
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs. Deepanshu @ Sahil & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-004801-2022

19/10/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
All the three accused are present on bail.
Sh. L.S. Rana, Id. Counsel for accused Tarun and Prashant.

PW-2 Sh. Deepak Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

List for remaining PE on **20/01/2024**. Witnesses at Sl.No. 1, 2, 4 & 5 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 19/10/2023_{MK}