

SC No.:134/2022
FIR No.:664/2021
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Deepanshu & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-004801/2022

20/01/2024

Present: Mr. Amit Dabas, Id. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
All three accused are present on bail.
Mr. L.S. Rana, Id. Counsel for accused No.3.

Witness Miland Kashyap is present. However, he has submitted that he has to go for his work after lunch. Id. Regular Addl. PP for State is also on leave. Accordingly, he is discharged unexamined for today only.

No other PWs are present.

List for PE on **20/04/2024**. Issue fresh summons to witnesses in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 20/01/2024_{MK}