

SC No.:134/2022
FIR No.:664/2021
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Deepanshu @ Sahil & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-004801-2022

27/07/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 Deepanshu @ Sahil is absent.
Accused No.2 & 3 namely Tarun and Prashant Patel
are present on bail.
Mr. L.S. Rana, Id. Counsel for accused No.2 & 3.

Despite repeated calls since morning, accused No.1
Deepanshu @ Sahil has not appeared. It is already 1:00 PM.

Issue NBWs against accused No.1 Deepanshu @
Sahil and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety for the next date of
hearing.

Witness Gautam Tomar is present. However, since
accused No.1 Deepanshu @ Sahil is absent, he is discharged
unexamined for today only.

IO SI Vinod and concerned officials / Executive
engineer from PWD are absent despite service.

List for appearance of accused No.1 Deepanshu @
Sahil on **08/10/2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 27/07/2024^{MK}