

SC No.:134/2022
FIR No.:664/2021
PS:Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Deepanshu @ Sahil & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-004801-2022

08/10/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 Deepanshu @ Sahil is absent.
Accused No.2 & 3 namely Tarun and Prashant Patel
are present on bail.
Mr. L.S. Rana, Id. Counsel for accused No.2 & 3.

The NBWs issued against accused No.1 Deepanshu @ Sahil received back unexecuted with report that accused is running in JC in case FIR No.455/2024 PS Sarai Rohilla and presently lodged in Tihar Jail.

Accordingly, issue production warrants against accused Deepanshu @ Sahil for the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused Deepanshu @ Sahil on **03/12/2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 08/10/2024_{MK}