

SC No.235-2020
STATE Vs. Md. Nazir etc.
FIR No. 136/19
PS Paharganj
U/s 308/323/34 IPC

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons are present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma.
Retd. IO SI Abhay Raj in person.

At the request of Ld. Adll. PP for the state, Retd. IO
is discharged unexamined as public witnesses are yet to be
examined.

PWs Lal Singh, Keshav and Amit be summoned for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2025**. Notice be also issued
to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/08.07.2025