

SC : 235/2020
FIR No. : 136/2019
PS: Paharganj
U/s: 323/309 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Nazir & Ors.

04.11.2025

File received by way of transfer in view of the order dated 78055-78087/F.3(4)/Gaz/2025 dated 14.10.2025.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

No PW is present.

Put up for *PE* on 16.02.2026. PWs be summoned for the said date in terms of previous order.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
04.11.2025

km