

SC : 134/2022
FIR No. : 664/2021
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs. Deepanshu @ Sahil & Ors.
CNR No. : DLCT01-004801-2022

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. L.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the applicant with applicant.

I.A. No. 04/2026:- Application seeking cancellation of NBWs.

Although the reasons mentioned in the application do not inspire confidence, however in the interest of justice and subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- warrants stands cancelled. Cost paid.

Application stands disposed off. Copy of the order be given dasti.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 13.02.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
05.01.2026

km