

SC No.:235/2020
FIR No.:136/2019
PS:Pahar Ganj
State Vs Mohd. Nazir & others

01/06/2026

VC of this court is not working due to network issues.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are on bail.
Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh Id.
Counsels for all the accused persons.
Mr. Praveen Pachori, Id. Counsel for complaint.
Retired IO SI Abhay Raj in person.

PW-1 Sh. Lal Singh, PW-2 Sh. Keshav Sharda and PW-3
Sh. Amit examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 12/08/2026. Let IO SI Abhay Raj be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/01/06/2026