

SC No.:134/2022
FIR No.:664/2021
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Deepanshu @ Sahil & others

01/06/2026

VC of this court is not working due to network issues.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepanshu @ Sahil and Prashant Patel are absent.
Accused Tarun is on bail.
Mr. L.F. Rana, ld. Counsel for accused Tarun and Prashant Patel.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC for accused Deepanshu @ Sahil.

NBWs issued against accused Deepanshu @ Sahil received back with report that he is in judicial custody in case FIR No. 482/2026 PS Karol Bagh.

Issue production warrant of accused Deepanshu @ Sahil for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused Deepanshu @ Sahil for 08/09/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/01/06/2026