

IA No.06/2026

SC No.:134/2022

FIR No.:664/2021

PS:Sarai Rohilla

State Vs Deepanshu @ Sahil & others

09/07/2026

File taken up on application of accused Prashant Patel for cancellation of NBW.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant in person.
Ld. Cousnel for the applicant (name not given).

The perusal of the file shows that warrants have not been issued against the present applicant.

The application is in-fructuous, hence dismissed.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/09/07/2026